505236283 12/13/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5283053

SUBMISSION TYPE:	:	NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA					
		Name	Execution Date			
MARK VINCENT BC) WLES		03/27/2012			
THOMAS L. TULLIE			03/29/2012			
JOHN ANDREW BE	ANE		03/29/2012			
JEFF PLOETNER			03/29/2012			
JOHN MILLER			03/27/2012			
NEIL VESCO			03/27/2012			
			l			
RECEIVING PARTY	/ DATA					
Name:	ECOA	ECOATM, INC.				
Street Address:	10121	10121 BARNES CANYON ROAD				
City:	SAN C	SAN DIEGO				
State/Country:	CALIF	CALIFORNIA				
Postal Code:	92121	92121				
PROPERTY NUMBI	ERS Total:	1				
Property Ty	уре	Number				
Application Numbe	∍r:	16195785				
	SE DATA	(200) 250 0020				
Fax Number:	vill he sent t	(206)359-9689 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc	cessful it will be sent			
I Arrechandence W		d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v				
	r, it proviae	,				
	r, it provide	MNavarro@perkinscoie.com				
using a fax number	•					
<i>using a fax number</i> Email:	•	MNavarro@perkinscoie.com				
<i>using a fax number</i> Email: Correspondent Nar	•	MNavarro@perkinscoie.com PERKINS COIE LLP				
<i>using a fax number</i> Email: Correspondent Nar Address Line 1:	me:	MNavarro@perkinscoie.com PERKINS COIE LLP P.O. BOX 1247 SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98111-1247				
<i>using a fax number</i> Email: Correspondent Nar Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	me: T NUMBER:	MNavarro@perkinscoie.com PERKINS COIE LLP P.O. BOX 1247 SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98111-1247				
<i>using a fax number</i> Email: Correspondent Nar Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	me: T NUMBER:	MNavarro@perkinscoie.com PERKINS COIE LLP P.O. BOX 1247 SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98111-1247 111220-8006.US04				

source=1112208006US4_ASSIGNMENT_inventors#page1.tif

source=1112208006US4_ASSIGNMENT_inventors#page2.tif	
source=1112208006US4_ASSIGNMENT_inventors#page3.tif	
source=1112208006US4_ASSIGNMENT_inventors#page4.tif	
source=1112208006US4_ASSIGNMENT_inventors#page5.tif	
source=1112208006US4_ASSIGNMENT_inventors#page6.tif	
source=1112208006US4_ASSIGNMENT_inventors#page7.tif	

ASSIGNMENT OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

WHEREAS, Mark Vincent Bowles of La Jolla, California, a citizen of the United States, Thomas L. Tullie of Rancho Santa Fe California, a citizen of the United States, John Andrew Beane of San Diego California, a citizen of the United States, Jeff Ploetner of San Diego, California, a citizen of the United States, John Miller of San Diego California, a citizen of the United Kingdom, and Neil Vesco of San Diego California, a citizen of the United States (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), have invented and own a certain invention entitled, *Kiosk For Recycling Electronic Devices*, for which a United States Utility Patent Application is sought.

WHEREAS, ECO ATM Incorporated, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, and having its principal place of business at 10515 Vista Sorrento Parkway, San Diego, CA 92121 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), would like to acquire the exclusive right, title and interest in, to and under said invention and in, to and under any Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefore in the United States of America, its territorial possessions and in any and all countries foreign thereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right title and interest to said invention and to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection in the United States of America, its territorial possessions and in any and all countries foreign thereto, to be obtained for said invention by said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute, reissue or reexamination thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted, including all priority rights under the International Convention; and ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent and any legal equivalent thereof to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, in accordance with this Assignment.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon request of ASSIGNEE, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference or legal proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its designated legal representative any and all papers, instruments, declarations or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof in any foreign country which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

WITNESS my hand in San Diego County, this 27 day of M_{ARCH} 2012.

Mark Vincent Bowles

WITNESSED: By Date:

WITNESS my hand in San Diego County, this 29 day of March 2012.

Thomas L. Tullie WITNESSED: By ler Date: 3

WITNESS my hand in San Diego County, this 29 day of march 2012.

John Andrew Beane WITNESSED: By: Date:

WITNESS my hand in San Diego County, this $29 \text{ day of } \frac{Mar_ch}{2012}$.

Jeff Ploetner

٦ WITNESSE Æ): By: Date:

WITNESS my hand in San Diego County, this 22 day of M_{2C} 2012.

. www. TAN John Miller

WITNESSED: By:	arrive Cog	Cleange	•
44		9	
Date: 27' March	2012		

WITNESS my hand in San Diego County, this 27 day of MARCH	2012.
MIGS	
Neil Vesco	
WITNESSED: By:	
WIINESSED. By. CAL	
Date: $3/27/12$	